
Sunday 21 January, 2007

The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen

North of Scotland Region

Aberdeen City red

Aberdeenshire yellow

Dundee green

Highland blue

Perth & Kinross purple

Shetland Isles orange



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Highland blue 704 50 70 70 70 56 48 42 49 58 49 50 38 54

2 Shetland Isles orange 655 70 60 60 60 44 43 48 48 48 24 58 38 54

3 Dundee green 522 40 40 50 50 26 36 47 44 36 47 30 38 38

4 Aberdeen City red 491 60 30 40 40 50 41 36 0 36 42 40 38 38

5 Perth & Kinross purple 480 30 50 30 30 34 42 37 43 32 36 32 58 26

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Team Results Aberdeen City (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Highland blue 704 50 70 70 70 56 48 42 49 58 49 50 38 54

2 Shetland Isles orange 655 70 60 60 60 44 43 48 48 48 24 58 38 54

3 Dundee green 522 40 40 50 50 26 36 47 44 36 47 30 38 38

4 Aberdeen City red 491 60 30 40 40 50 41 36 0 36 42 40 38 38

5 Perth & Kinross purple 480 30 50 30 30 34 42 37 43 32 36 32 58 26

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Gavin Irvine 2LR 26.3 26.3 26.3 2 28
1 Gavin Irvine SB 71 71 3 26
2 Kalvin Morrison 2LR 26.6 27.3 27.3 5 22
2 Kalvin Morrison SB 59 59 8 16
3 Patrick Tawns 4LR 1:02.5 0.0 1:02.5 8 16
3 Patrick Tawns VJ 34 22 35 35 35 8 16
4 Adam Crighton 4LR 59.9 1:01.0 1:01.0 3= 25
4 Adam Crighton S 6.24 6.57 5.67 6.19 6.57 4 24
5 Finlay Porter 6LR 1:35.9 1:35.9 4 24
6 Kieran Grant 6LR 1:46.4 1:46.4 10 12
6 Kieran Grant S 3.86 3.66 0.00 4.09 4.09 10 12
7 Calum Robertson SLJ 1.75 1.61 1.42 1.71 1.75 7 18
8 Max Berton SLJ 1.74 1.79 1.64 1.49 1.79 5 22
9 Dominic Munro STJ 5.71 5.48 0.00 4.58 5.71 7 18

10 Lachlan Gibb STJ 5.74 5.63 4.33 4.47 5.74 6 20
11 Tyler Hay VJ 38 37 37 38 38 5 22



Team Results Dundee (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Highland blue 704 50 70 70 70 56 48 42 49 58 49 50 38 54

2 Shetland Isles orange 655 70 60 60 60 44 43 48 48 48 24 58 38 54

3 Dundee green 522 40 40 50 50 26 36 47 44 36 47 30 38 38

4 Aberdeen City red 491 60 30 40 40 50 41 36 0 36 42 40 38 38

5 Perth & Kinross purple 480 30 50 30 30 34 42 37 43 32 36 32 58 26

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Billy Petrie SLJ 1.66 1.65 1.69 1.61 1.69 8 16
26 James Mitchell VJ 34 35 35 35 35 6 20
27 Connor Strachan 2LR 31.3 0.0 31.3 10 12
27 Connor Strachan SLJ 1.54 1.60 0.00 1.53 1.60 9 14
28 Stefan Edwards 4LR 1:01.1 1:02.2 1:02.2 5 22
28 Stefan Edwards STJ 5.80 5.47 4.61 0.00 5.80 5 22
29 Michael Robertson 6LR 1:35.7 1:35.7 3 26
29 Michael Robertson S 4.04 5.46 4.52 5.22 5.46 8 16
30 Reece Ogilvie VJ 35 30 34 35 35 7 18
31 Greg Banham HJ 1.05 1.05 8 16
32 Neal Miller 4LR 1:02.8 0.0 1:02.8 9 14
32 Neal Miller S 5.97 0.00 5.28 6.02 6.02 6 20
33 Greg Beckett SB 63 63 6= 19
34 Keith Mitchell 2LR 28.0 0.0 28.0 9 14
34 Keith Mitchell STJ 5.00 5.55 5.61 5.58 5.61 8 16
35 Ryan Winter 6LR 1:36.4 1:36.4 5= 21
35 Ryan Winter SB 73 73 2 28
36 George Arnot HJ 1.25 1.25 2 28



Team Results Highland (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Highland blue 704 50 70 70 70 56 48 42 49 58 49 50 38 54

2 Shetland Isles orange 655 70 60 60 60 44 43 48 48 48 24 58 38 54

3 Dundee green 522 40 40 50 50 26 36 47 44 36 47 30 38 38

4 Aberdeen City red 491 60 30 40 40 50 41 36 0 36 42 40 38 38

5 Perth & Kinross purple 480 30 50 30 30 34 42 37 43 32 36 32 58 26

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Iain Sutherland 2LR 25.8 25.6 25.6 1 30
37 Iain Sutherland VJ 47 49 45 49 49 2 28
38 Craig Campbell 4LR 56.1 55.0 55.0 2 28
38 Craig Campbell SLJ 1.47 1.82 1.73 1.68 1.82 4 24
39 Gregor Samuels 6LR 1:32.8 1:32.8 2 28
39 Gregor Samuels STJ 6.17 5.51 5.45 5.27 6.17 3 26
40 Donald Matheson 2LR 26.3 26.5 26.5 3 26
40 Donald Matheson SLJ 2.00 1.95 2.07 2.07 2.07 3 26
41 Callum Macdonald 4LR 55.1 0.0 55.1 6 20
41 Callum Macdonald HJ 1.05 1.05 6= 19
42 Stuart Mackay 6LR 1:43.7 1:43.7 9 14
42 Stuart Mackay STJ 0.00 4.67 3.89 0.00 4.67 10 12
43 Scott Landers SB 78 78 1 30
44 Kevin Sabui S 7.53 7.37 7.67 7.35 7.67 1 30
45 Ian Coghill HJ 1.45 1.45 1 30
46 Craig Cameron VJ 45 41 44 45 45 3 26
47 Stephen Macphee SB 63 63 6= 19
48 Sam Wordingham S 7.44 7.13 7.48 7.19 7.48 2 28



Team Results Perth & Kinross (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Highland blue 704 50 70 70 70 56 48 42 49 58 49 50 38 54

2 Shetland Isles orange 655 70 60 60 60 44 43 48 48 48 24 58 38 54

3 Dundee green 522 40 40 50 50 26 36 47 44 36 47 30 38 38

4 Aberdeen City red 491 60 30 40 40 50 41 36 0 36 42 40 38 38

5 Perth & Kinross purple 480 30 50 30 30 34 42 37 43 32 36 32 58 26

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Alex Jardine 6LR 1:41.1 1:41.1 8 16
49 Alex Jardine SB 64 64 5 22
50 Craig Davidson SLJ 1.54 1.50 1.44 0.00 1.54 10 12
51 William Hughes 4LR 1:04.0 0.0 1:04.0 10 12
51 William Hughes HJ 1.20 1.20 4 24
52 Colin Trail S 4.25 4.24 4.13 4.16 4.25 9 14
53 Brodie Hunter 2LR 27.4 0.0 27.4 8 16
53 Brodie Hunter S 5.85 0.00 5.72 5.08 5.85 7 18
54 Richard Wombill HJ 1.05 1.05 6= 19
55 Corrie McKay SB 43 43 9 14
56 Paul Leask VJ 27 25 25 27 27 10 12
57 Sandy Bryce 2LR 27.2 0.0 27.2 7 18
57 Sandy Bryce STJ 6.32 5.40 5.25 5.45 6.32 2 28
58 Peter Muirhead 4LR 54.5 53.9 53.9 1 30
58 Peter Muirhead STJ 6.64 6.03 6.30 6.19 6.64 1 30
59 Fraser McLarty 6LR 1:36.4 1:36.4 5= 21
59 Fraser McLarty VJ 31 32 31 32 32 9 14
60 Cameron Carstairs SLJ 1.73 1.74 1.75 1.74 1.75 6 20



Team Results Shetland Isles (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Highland blue 704 50 70 70 70 56 48 42 49 58 49 50 38 54

2 Shetland Isles orange 655 70 60 60 60 44 43 48 48 48 24 58 38 54

3 Dundee green 522 40 40 50 50 26 36 47 44 36 47 30 38 38

4 Aberdeen City red 491 60 30 40 40 50 41 36 0 36 42 40 38 38

5 Perth & Kinross purple 480 30 50 30 30 34 42 37 43 32 36 32 58 26

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Ben Gallant STJ 6.01 5.91 0.00 5.70 6.01 4 24
62 Rory Goodlad 6LR 1:37.8 1:37.8 7 18
62 Rory Goodlad SLJ 2.02 2.14 2.03 2.02 2.14 2 28
63 Stuart Farmer 4LR 1:00.8 1:01.0 1:01.0 3= 25
63 Stuart Farmer STJ 5.37 5.51 5.42 5.32 5.51 9 14
64 Lorne McNiven 6LR 1:31.4 1:31.4 1 30
64 Lorne McNiven SLJ 2.15 0.00 0.00 2.15 2.15 1 30
65 Thomas Grant 4LR 1:01.6 0.0 1:01.6 7 18
65 Thomas Grant S 4.72 5.65 5.60 6.03 6.03 5 22
66 Tom Jamieson 2LR 26.4 27.2 27.2 4 24
66 Tom Jamieson VJ 47 46 49 49 49 1 30
67 Scott Leask 4LR 0.0 0.0 0.0
67 Scott Leask SB 0 0
68 Matthew Williamson 2LR 27.1 28.5 28.5 6 20
68 Matthew Williamson HJ 1.20 1.20 3 26
69 Jake Swanson HJ 1.15 1.15 5 22
70 Billy Seatter S 6.77 6.80 6.61 6.88 6.88 3 26
71 Liam Flawes VJ 42 40 43 43 43 4 24
72 Scott Spence SB 68 68 4 24



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Shetland Isles orange 1:24.9 0.0 1:24.9 70.0
2 01 Aberdeen City red 1:28.3 0.0 1:28.3 60.0
3 04 Highland blue 1:28.8 0.0 1:28.8 50.0
4 03 Dundee green 1:29.5 0.0 1:29.5 40.0
5 05 Perth & Kinross purple 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Highland blue 56
2 Aberdeen City red 50
3 Shetland Isles orange 44
4 Perth & Kinross purple 34
5 Dundee green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Highland blue 37 Iain Sutherland 25.6 30
2 Aberdeen City red 1 Gavin Irvine 26.3 28
3 Highland blue 40 Donald Matheson 26.5 26
4 Shetland Isles orange 66 Tom Jamieson 27.2 24
5 Aberdeen City red 2 Kalvin Morrison 27.3 22
6 Shetland Isles orange 68 Matthew Williamson 28.5 20
7 Perth & Kinross purple 57 Sandy Bryce 27.2 18
8 Perth & Kinross purple 53 Brodie Hunter 27.4 16
9 Dundee green 34 Keith Mitchell 28.0 14

10 Dundee green 27 Connor Strachan 31.3 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Highland blue 48
2 Shetland Isles orange 43
3 Perth & Kinross purple 42
4 Aberdeen City red 41
5 Dundee green 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross purple 58 Peter Muirhead 53.9 30
2 Highland blue 38 Craig Campbell 55.0 28

3= Aberdeen City red 4 Adam Crighton 1:01.0 25
3= Shetland Isles orange 63 Stuart Farmer 1:01.0 25
5 Dundee green 28 Stefan Edwards 1:02.2 22
6 Highland blue 41 Callum Macdonald 55.1 20
7 Shetland Isles orange 65 Thomas Grant 1:01.6 18
8 Aberdeen City red 3 Patrick Tawns 1:02.5 16
9 Dundee green 32 Neal Miller 1:02.8 14

10 Perth & Kinross purple 51 William Hughes 1:04.0 12
Shetland Isles orange 67 Scott Leask 0.0 0



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Shetland Isles orange 48
2 Dundee green 47
3 Highland blue 42
4 Perth & Kinross purple 37
5 Aberdeen City red 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles orange 64 Lorne McNiven 1:31.4 30
2 Highland blue 39 Gregor Samuels 1:32.8 28
3 Dundee green 29 Michael Robertson 1:35.7 26
4 Aberdeen City red 5 Finlay Porter 1:35.9 24

5= Dundee green 35 Ryan Winter 1:36.4 21
5= Perth & Kinross purple 59 Fraser McLarty 1:36.4 21
7 Shetland Isles orange 62 Rory Goodlad 1:37.8 18
8 Perth & Kinross purple 49 Alex Jardine 1:41.1 16
9 Highland blue 42 Stuart Mackay 1:43.7 14

10 Aberdeen City red 6 Kieran Grant 1:46.4 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Highland blue 1:51.0 0.0 1:51.0 70.0
2 06 Shetland Isles orange 1:55.5 0.0 1:55.5 60.0
3 05 Perth & Kinross purple 1:57.0 0.0 1:57.0 50.0
4 03 Dundee green 2:05.2 0.0 2:05.2 40.0
5 01 Aberdeen City red 2:07.0 0.0 2:07.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Highland blue 54.2 0.0 54.2 70.0
2 06 Shetland Isles orange 55.4 0.0 55.4 60.0
3 03 Dundee green 57.1 0.0 57.1 50.0
4 01 Aberdeen City red 58.2 0.0 58.2 40.0
5 05 Perth & Kinross purple 1:01.7 0.0 1:01.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Highland blue 1:50.2 0.0 1:50.2 70.0
2 06 Shetland Isles orange 1:52.6 0.0 1:52.6 60.0
3 03 Dundee green 1:57.4 0.0 1:57.4 50.0
4 01 Aberdeen City red 1:58.7 0.0 1:58.7 40.0
5 05 Perth & Kinross purple 1:59.7 0.0 1:59.7 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeen City red 0
Aberdeenshire yellow 0

1 Highland blue 49
2 Shetland Isles orange 48
3 Dundee green 44
4 Perth & Kinross purple 43

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Highland blue 45 Ian Coghill 1.45 30
2 Dundee green 36 George Arnot 1.25 28
3 Shetland Isles orange 68 Matthew Williamson 1.20 26
4 Perth & Kinross purple 51 William Hughes 1.20 24
5 Shetland Isles orange 69 Jake Swanson 1.15 22

6= Highland blue 41 Callum Macdonald 1.05 19
6= Perth & Kinross purple 54 Richard Wombill 1.05 19
8 Dundee green 31 Greg Banham 1.05 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Highland blue 58
2 Shetland Isles orange 48
3= Aberdeen City red 36
3= Dundee green 36
5 Perth & Kinross purple 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Highland blue 44 Kevin Sabui 7.67 30
2 Highland blue 48 Sam Wordingham 7.48 28
3 Shetland Isles orange 70 Billy Seatter 6.88 26
4 Aberdeen City red 4 Adam Crighton 6.57 24
5 Shetland Isles orange 65 Thomas Grant 6.03 22
6 Dundee green 32 Neal Miller 6.02 20
7 Perth & Kinross purple 53 Brodie Hunter 5.85 18
8 Dundee green 29 Michael Robertson 5.46 16
9 Perth & Kinross purple 52 Colin Trail 4.25 14

10 Aberdeen City red 6 Kieran Grant 4.09 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Highland blue 49
2 Dundee green 47
3 Aberdeen City red 42
4 Perth & Kinross purple 36
5 Shetland Isles orange 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Highland blue 43 Scott Landers 78 30
2 Dundee green 35 Ryan Winter 73 28
3 Aberdeen City red 1 Gavin Irvine 71 26
4 Shetland Isles orange 72 Scott Spence 68 24
5 Perth & Kinross purple 49 Alex Jardine 64 22

6= Dundee green 33 Greg Beckett 63 19
6= Highland blue 47 Stephen Macphee 63 19
8 Aberdeen City red 2 Kalvin Morrison 59 16
9 Perth & Kinross purple 55 Corrie McKay 43 14

Shetland Isles orange 67 Scott Leask 0 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Shetland Isles orange 58
2 Highland blue 50
3 Aberdeen City red 40
4 Perth & Kinross purple 32
5 Dundee green 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles orange 64 Lorne McNiven 2.15 30
2 Shetland Isles orange 62 Rory Goodlad 2.14 28
3 Highland blue 40 Donald Matheson 2.07 26
4 Highland blue 38 Craig Campbell 1.82 24
5 Aberdeen City red 8 Max Berton 1.79 22
6 Perth & Kinross purple 60 Cameron Carstairs 1.75 20
7 Aberdeen City red 7 Calum Robertson 1.75 18
8 Dundee green 25 Billy Petrie 1.69 16
9 Dundee green 27 Connor Strachan 1.60 14

10 Perth & Kinross purple 50 Craig Davidson 1.54 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Perth & Kinross purple 58
2= Aberdeen City red 38
2= Dundee green 38
2= Highland blue 38
2= Shetland Isles orange 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross purple 58 Peter Muirhead 6.64 30
2 Perth & Kinross purple 57 Sandy Bryce 6.32 28
3 Highland blue 39 Gregor Samuels 6.17 26
4 Shetland Isles orange 61 Ben Gallant 6.01 24
5 Dundee green 28 Stefan Edwards 5.80 22
6 Aberdeen City red 10 Lachlan Gibb 5.74 20
7 Aberdeen City red 9 Dominic Munro 5.71 18
8 Dundee green 34 Keith Mitchell 5.61 16
9 Shetland Isles orange 63 Stuart Farmer 5.51 14

10 Highland blue 42 Stuart Mackay 4.67 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1= Highland blue 54
1= Shetland Isles orange 54
3= Aberdeen City red 38
3= Dundee green 38
5 Perth & Kinross purple 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles orange 66 Tom Jamieson 49 30
2 Highland blue 37 Iain Sutherland 49 28
3 Highland blue 46 Craig Cameron 45 26
4 Shetland Isles orange 71 Liam Flawes 43 24
5 Aberdeen City red 11 Tyler Hay 38 22
6 Dundee green 26 James Mitchell 35 20
7 Dundee green 30 Reece Ogilvie 35 18
8 Aberdeen City red 3 Patrick Tawns 35 16
9 Perth & Kinross purple 59 Fraser McLarty 32 14

10 Perth & Kinross purple 56 Paul Leask 27 12
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